## 502693988 02/25/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD N. CHAPMAN	02/14/2014
REINER ESCHBACH	02/14/2014
JUDITH E. STINEHOUR	02/13/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14188783

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 412.391.2486

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: XEROX CORPORATION C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BUILDING 3

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20130142US01/106681.41401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. SINGER

PATENT REEL: 032288 FRAME: 0810

502693988

Signature:	/James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111/
Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032288 FRAME: 0811

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled SECURITY MARK WITH COPYABLE AND inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventional Control of the Copyable Control of the Copyable Copy	e "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application NON-COPYABLE ELEMENTS (the "Application") foon(s)"),which Application:
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on as Ap</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App</li> </ul>	oplication Number blication(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on be representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights cooperation of the Inventor(s).	ehalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the fu
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ex Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territor patents, design registrations and publications obta	s hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) colusive right, title and interest in the Application and the ries, and all foreign countries, including all applications lined or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priorit eaties, and any provisional applications for which priorit
<ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all t</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all acrequested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; foreign Letters Patent thereon; ctions necessary or desirable in connection therewith application Number on this Assignment, if not alread
Edward N. Chapman Reiner Eschbach	PEB 14, 2014  DATE  14 Feb 2014  DATE
Judith E. Stinehour	DATE
	DATE
	DATE

DATE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

entitled <b>SECURITY MARK WITH COPYABLE AND</b> inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventional content of the content of	NON-COPYABLE ELEMENTS (the "Application") for (s)"), which Application:
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>was first executed on</li> <li>was filed on as App</li> <li>claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic</li> </ul>	lication Number cation(s) No(s). / filed .
representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusion(s), in and for the United States, its territoric patents, design registrations and publications obtain	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), lusive right, title and interest in the Application and the es, and all foreign countries, including all applications, and or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority aties, and any provisional applications for which priority
<ul> <li>(2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all fo</li> <li>(3) agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and</li> </ul>	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith plication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Edward N. Chapman	DATE
Reiner Eschbach  Whith E Stinehour	Teb 13,2014 DATE
	DATE
	DATE

Page 1 of 1

DATE

ACTIVE 24723763v1 02/12/2014 1:59 PM

**RECORDED: 02/25/2014**